

## (World peace through value based education)

Appendix A

## **TENTATIVE FEE PACKAGE FOR 2024-25**

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Fee Package 2024-25
	UNDERGRADUATE COURSES	
1	B.A. (Hons.) Music, B.A. Humanities, B.Lib	90400
2	B.Sc. (Hons.) Economics, BBA	98900
3	B.Sc. Medical, Non-Medical	100900
4	B.Ed.	100900 71450*
5	*(Only for Dormitory students)	108900
6	B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbiology and B. Sc. Psychology	111400
7	B. Tech. Food Technology	121900
8	BCA	133900
9	B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture	137600
10	B. Tech. CSE	150000
11	B. Tech. CSE Lateral/Migrated	150000
12	B.Sc. Nursing (State Quota)- #(Include Rs. 40000/- as contingency charges)	139700#
13	B.Sc. Nursing (Management Quota)- #(Include Rs. 40000/- as contingency charges)	181600#
	POSTGRADUATE COURSES	
14	M.Sc. Psychology, M.A. (Hons.) Punjabi, M.A. English, M.A. Music, M.A. Education	100900
15	M.Com. and M. Sc. Economics	103900
16	M.Sc. Mathematics, M.Sc. Chemistry, M.Sc. Physics, M.Sc. Botany, M.Sc. Zoology, M.Sc. Microbiology	i11400
17	M. Tech. Food Technology	
18	M.Sc. Food Science & Technology, M.Sc. Biotechnology, M.Sc. Ag. (Agronomy), M.Sc. Horticulture (Vegetable Science/ Fruit Science/ Floriculture and Landscape Architecture), M.Sc. Ag. (Genetics & Plant Breeding), M.Sc. Ag. (Plant Pathology), M.Sc. Ag. (Entomology), M. Sc. Agriculture (Agricultural Economics), M. Sc. Ag. Agriculture Extension, M. Sc. Ag. Soil Science and MPH	118900

V.P.O. - Baru Sahib, Via-Rajgarh, Distt : Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh – 173101 (India) Phones - +91-9805098720(M), +91-1799-276012(LL), Fax: 01799-276006 E-mail: contact@eternaluniversity.edu.in, Web site: www.eternaluniversity.edu.in

1	Sr.   Name of the Course   MBA	Fee Package . 2024-25
20	M. Tech, CSE	138900
21		158900
	M.Sc. Nursing @ (Exclude Tuition fee waiver of Rs. 33,300/- which will be offered by the Parental Body i.e. Kalgidhar Trust)	180000@
	DOCTORATE COURSES	the second residence of the second representation of the second of the second residence of the second
22	Ph.D. Economics, Ph.D. Commerce, Ph.D. Management	113900
23	Ph.D. English, Ph.D. Music, Ph.D. Punjabi, Ph.D. Psychology, Ph.D. Education	114400
24	Ph.D. CSE, Ph.D. Chemistry, Ph.D. Physics, Ph.D. Botany, Ph.D. Zoology, Ph.D. Mathematics, Ph. D. Microbiology	121900
25	Ph.D. Entomology, Ph. D. Biotechnology, Ph.D. Genetics & Plant Breeding, Ph.D. Horticulture (Vegetable Science), Ph.D. Agronomy, Ph. D. Food Tech	127100
26	Ph.D. Nursing	129700
	CERTIFICATE COURSES	
27	Certificate Course on Counselling (Mental Health and substance abuse)	39950
28	Certificate Course in Geriatric Care Assistant	39950

## Note:

Fee structure will vary as per allotment of two seater/ three seater hostel accommodation to the student based on his/her request.

\*Students of Economical Weaker Section (EWS), who desire to take admission in the courses run by the ACA&SS as well as in ACE and willing to take their meals in common kitchen (Langar) and to reside in dormitory accommodation, will pay half of the boarding and lodging charges subject to getting prior approval from the competent authority.

#Contingency Charges consist of University External Examination Fee - Rs 10,000/-, Clinic & Laboratory Charges - Rs 21,000/-, Seminar/ Workshop etc- Rs 4000/-, Drexel University Collaboration Fee- Rs. 2500/- and Internal Exam Fee- Rs. 2500/-.

@ A tuition fee waiver amounting to Rs.33300/- will be offered by the parental body viz Kalgidhar Trust.

V.P.O. - Baru Sahib, Via-Rajgarh, Distt : Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh – 173101 (India) Phones - +91-9805098720(M), +91-1799-276012(LL), Fax: 01799-276006

E-mail: contact@eternaluniversity.edu.in, Web site: www.eternaluniversity.edu.in